(2008: 75 basis points) higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the Group’s post-tax

profit for the year would decrease/increase by approximately RMB84,000 (2008: increase/decrease by

approximately RMB1,352,000).

2009 Annual Report 67

Xingda International Holdings Limited20
09

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2009

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS – continued

b. Financial risk management objectives and policies – continued

Market risk – continued

(iii) Equity price risk on convertible bonds and other investments

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its available-for-sale investments for the year ended

31 December 2009 and convertible bonds and available-for-sale investments for the year ended 31

December 2008 which the fair values are determined mainly based on the share price of the Company

and the market bid price of the investments respectively. The Group monitors regularly the price risk

and considers hedging the risk exposure should the need arise.

Equity price sensitivity

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risk at the

reporting date.

Available-for-sale investment

Increase (decrease) in

investment revaluation reserve

for the year

2009 2008

RMB’000 RMB’000

Change in market bid price of available-for-sale investments

Increased by 20% (2008: 30%) 61,464 29,575

Decreased by 20% (2008: 30%) (61,464) (29,575)

2009 Annual Report68

Xingda International Holdings Limited20
09

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2009

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS – continued

b. Financial risk management objectives and policies – continued

Market risk – continued

(iii) Equity price risk on convertible bonds and other investments – continued

Equity price sensitivity – continued

Convertible bonds

Increase (decrease)

in post-tax profit

for the year

2009 2008

RMB’000 RMB’000

Change in underlying share price of the Company inputted to

the valuation model and all other variables held constant